

CITY OF EFFINGHAM				NAME &		B&T Drainage		Groundworks Contracting Inc	
East Jefferson Avenue Drainage Project				ADDRESS		18864 E. 1350th Rd.		8712 Holly Cross Ln.	
FOR BIDS DUE				OF BIDDER		Marshall, IL. 62441		Breese, IL. 62230	
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 AT 10:05 A.M.				BID BOND		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				217-888-0734	
	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	6" DIRECTIONAL BORE - ON GRADE	50	FEET	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
2	8" DIRECTIONAL BORE - ON GRADE	1112	FEET	\$ 99.00	\$ 110,088.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 151,232.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100,080.00
3	PIPE CONNECTION COMPLETE	11	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 15,785.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00
4	STORM SEWER INLET CONNECTION	7	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
5	CLEANOUT	10	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	SEEDING CLASS 1, SPECIAL	1	L SUM	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L SUM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	EARTH EXCAVATION	101	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,919.00
9	PCC SIDEWALK 4"	123	SQ FT	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,353.00
10	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	387	FOOT	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 18,963.00
11	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	123	SQ FT	\$ 5.50	\$ 676.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 615.00
12	PAVEMENT PATCHING, TYPE II, 10"	10	SQ YD	\$ 625.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE 1, 10"	2	SQ YD	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
14	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	422	FOOT	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,284.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 19,834.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,660.00
15	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER TTPE B (SPECIAL)	387	FOOT	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,285.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 18,963.00
	TOTAL BID						\$ 308,367.00		\$ 184,603.00
					\$ 201,965.50				